

SPECIFICATION: B-001 G OF 2018/19

BID DATE: Jul 3, 2018

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 1

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PAINTING AND PLASTER WORK

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR		BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Arena Maintenance Solutions, LLC.			
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE	
<b>A. Labor</b>			
1. Painters Brush Roller			
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$148.00	Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$207.20	Per Hour	
2. Painters Sprav. Steel & Swing			
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$150.00	Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$210.20	Per hour	
3. Drywall Finisher/Taper			
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$148.00	Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$235.20	Per hour	
4. Plasterer			
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$168.00	Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$235.20	Per hour	
<b>B. Disposal (mark up on cost)</b>			
	15	%	
<b>C. Materials (not listed in Sec 01 1000 Part 4, Scope of Work)</b>			
1. Paint	\$200.00	Per 5 gal.	
2. Plaster	\$50.00	Per 50 lb.	
3. Mark up on Material	15	%	

SPECIFICATION: B-001 G OF 2018/19

BID DATE: Jul 3, 2018

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 1

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PAINTING AND PLASTER WORK

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Delta/B.J.D.S., Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE
<b>A. Labor</b>		
1. Painters Brush Roller		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$124.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$186.00	Per Hour
2. Painters Spray, Steel & Swing		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$126.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$189.00	Per hour
3. Drywall Finisher/Taper		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$125.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$187.50	Per hour
4. Plasterer		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$127.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$190.50	Per hour
<b>B. Disposal (mark up on cost)</b>		%
<b>C. Materials (not listed in Sec 01 1000 Part 4, Scope of Work)</b>		
1. Paint	\$175.00	Per 5 gal.
2. Plaster	\$75.00	Per 50 lb.
3. Mark up on Material	15	%

SPECIFICATION: B-001 G OF 2018/19

BID DATE: Jul 3, 2018

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 1

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PAINTING AND PLASTER WORK

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Hispanic Venture, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE
<b>A. Labor</b>		
1. Painters Brush Roller		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$120.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$155.00	Per Hour
2. Painters Sprav. Steel & Swing		
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$130.00	Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$160.00	Per hour
3. Drywall Finisher/Taper		
a. All-inclusive Straight time		Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time		Per hour
4. Plasterer		
a. All-inclusive Straight time		Per hour
b. All-inclusive Premium time		Per hour
<b>B. Disposal (mark up on cost)</b>	10	%
<b>C. Materials (not listed in Sec 01 1000 Part 4, Scope of Work)</b>		
1. Paint	\$90.00	Per 5 gal.
2. Plaster		Per 50 lb.
3. Mark up on Material	15	%

SPECIFICATION: B-001 G OF 2018/19

BID DATE: Jul 3, 2018

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 1

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PAINTING AND PLASTER WORK

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR		BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Peter Bradley Construction, Inc.			
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE	
<b>A. Labor</b>			
1. Painters Brush Roller			
a. All-inclusive Straight time		Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time		Per Hour	
2. Painters Spray, Steel & Swing			
a. All-inclusive Straight time		Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time		Per hour	
3. Drywall Finisher/Taper			
a. All-inclusive Straight time		Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time		Per hour	
4. Plasterer			
a. All-inclusive Straight time	\$111.67	Per hour	
b. All-inclusive Premium time	\$152.48	Per hour	
<b>B. Disposal (mark up on cost)</b>			
		%	
<b>C. Materials (not listed in Sec 01 1000 Part 4, Scope of Work)</b>			
1. Paint			
		Per 5 gal.	
2. Plaster			
	\$28.00	Per 50 lb.	
3. Mark up on Material			
	5	%	